to add to the electrical load in the state.  Similarly all gas liquefaction at the port is
expected to be provided by gas fuelled compression.

5) OUTLOOK DEVELOPMENT

Carbon Price Trajectory

ROAM proposes that the level of the CPT will be determined relatively independently of
other factors in the Australian domestic economy, and proposes the probabilities listed in
the table below, based upon the current political outlook.

1
 Recent announcements include: http://www.qgc.com.au/_dbase_upl/qgc_mr_20100331.pdf,

http://www.qgc.com.au/_dbase_upl/qgc_mr_20100324.pdf,
http://www.qgc.com.au/_dbase_upl/qgc_mr_20100316.pdf,
http://www.aplng.com.au/pdf/APLNG_signsKeyUpstreamContracts.pdf,
http://www.aplng.com.au/pdf/Talingagas.pdf

http://www.qgc.com.au/_dbase_upl/qgc_mr_20100331.pdf
http://www.qgc.com.au/_dbase_upl/qgc_mr_20100324.pdf
http://www.qgc.com.au/_dbase_upl/qgc_mr_20100316.pdf
http://www.aplng.com.au/pdf/APLNG_signsKeyUpstreamContracts.pdf
http://www.aplng.com.au/pdf/Talingagas.pdf

Report to:

Generation Scenarios for 2012 Revenue Reset
Application

PLK00028
7 May 2010

ROAM Consulting Pty Ltd

www.roamconsulting.com.au

MAIN REPORT

Page 11 of 30

Table 5.1 – CPT outcome probabilities

CPT outcome
(% reduction from 2000 levels by 2020)

Probability of occurrence

-5% 40%

-10-15% 57.5%

-25% 2.5%

Without a global climate agreement, the Federal Government is committed to the
minimum of the targets above.  Although opposing the mechanism proposed by the
Government to reach the target, the Federal Opposition has also committed to a 5%
emissions reduction.  Although there is uncertainty about the timing of the Carbon
Pollution Reduction Scheme, a 5% target can therefore be expected as the minimum level
of ambition, having bipartisan support.

Negotiations internationally are ongoing, and Australia has agreed to accept deeper
targets of 15% or up to 25% emissions reductions in the case of appropriate international